Englanti
Joensuu City 2019 Safety Survey

Showing 20 respondents of survey’s total 613 respondents

1. Have you experienced any of the following accidents in your neighbourhood
in the past 12 months? (Please tick all that apply)

Number of respondents: 20, selected answers: 32
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 7.

Trioping 35%

Slipping 65%

Falling 35%

Iraffic accident 594,

Other accident

Mo accidents in the past 12 months

n | Percent
Tripping 7 35%
Slipping 13| 65%
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Falling 7 35%

Traffic accident 1 5%

Other accident 0 0%

No accidents in the past 12 months | 4 20%
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2. In your opinion, what were the causes of the accident? (Please tick all that

apply)

Number of respondents: 19, selected answers: 45
0% 10% 20%

Slippery road (loose gravel or wet

leaves)

Lack of grit on slippery roads or

pavemeants

Absence of snow clearing

Unevennass of streets 269%
Lack of provision of barrier-free
emvironment {e.g., high

pavements)

Insufficient or poor street lighting

Other, please specify 16%

MNone of the above

3

53%

53%

63

I:-_I as

o

n
w3
=
o

|

Slippery road (loose gravel or wet leaves)

Percent
52,63%

)
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Lack of grit on slippery roads or pavements 12 | 63,16%

Absence of snow clearing 10 | 52,63%

Unevenness of streets 5 | 26,32%

Lack of provision of barrier-free environment (e.g., high pavements) | 2 | 10,53%
Insufficient or poor street lighting 1| 526%

Other, please specify 3 | 15,79%

None of the above 2 | 10,53%

Answers given into free text field
Option names Text

Other, please specify | Dog poo on pavement

Other, please specify | my own carelessness

Other, please specify | Badly ploughed bicycle paths.
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3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements

regarding traffic safety in the Joensuu area?
Number of respondents: 20

Average score

o
in good condition
Iraffic has been organised in a

. 4.‘
zafe manner

t is safe to travel by car n= 20 3.8

I he streets are safe for cyclisis 3,8
Moving about 1= safe for users of

} 2.

wheeslchairs and other mobility aids

Moize emissions from traffic are _

n=20 3.5
reasonable

Behawviour by all road users is safe )

II :-.I.4

as a rule
0 1 2 3 4 5
— Avg. 3.5
Don’t Strongl . Strongl
. gty Disagree | Agree gy
know disagree agree
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Roads, pavements and paths are in

good condition 5,26% 5,26% 10,53% | 68,42% 10,53%

Traffic has beenr:a?]rrg]]:rnlsed in a safe 0% 0% 20% 5504 2504

It is safe to travel by car 10% 0% 10% 50% 30%

The streets are safe for cyclists 5% 5% 20% 50% 20%

The streets are safe for pedestrians 0% 10% 10% 60% 20%

Moving about is safe for users Qf 5504 10% 15% 15% 504
wheelchairs and other mobility aids

Noise emlfzg)snosngglrg traffic are 10% 50 15% 65% 506

Behaviour byaas”z;?SIde users is safe 506 10% 45% 2504 15%
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4. In your opinion, how do the following claims reflect Joensuu's urban
environment?
Number of respondents: 20

Average score

lhe city's built-up environmeant is -
! n= 20 3.3
barrier free and accessible to all

Iraffic routes for cyclists and .
A =20 3,9

3
|

pedestrians are good

Public transport is well organised n=20 3,1

The accessibility of local services

(retail, health efc.) is good

I'he urban environment 15 well

= 2,9
planned, providing an equal n=20 =

response to the needs of all
I he city's residential areas are

n=20 2.6
treated equally

I'he urban environmant 1= well lit

n=20 3.8

and feels unthreatening even at

night

Ihe lighting causes no disturbance

n=20 3,8

to residents

=
[
Lo
=
n

— Avg. 3,3

Strongly

Don’t Strongly
agree

know disagree

‘Disagree Agree ‘
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The city's built-up environment is

. : 20% 5% 20% 40% 15%
barrier free and accessible to all
Public transport is well organised 10% 30% 15% 35% 10%
The(f‘(;‘;‘ﬁsf]'sg:% Z‘;éo)cgl sgg‘gces 15,79% | 10,52% | 15,79% |47,37% | 10,53%
The urban environment is well
planned, providing an equal 30% 5% 25% 30% 10%
response to the needs of all
1 C'tytferaeggi”;f;@eas are 30% 10% 35% | 20% 5%
The urban environment is well lit and 0 0 0 0 0
feels unthreatening even at night 0% 10% 15% 65% 10%
The lighting causes no disturbance to 504 504 15% 5504 20%

residents
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5. Have you observed any of the following in your neighbourhood?

Number of respondents: 20

Large-zcale littering (lllegal dumps,
abandoned motor vehicles, n=20
chemicals)

Dangercus or defective struciures

{increased risk of falls, lacerations n=20

A change ARtk ‘EEC'El'ﬁE-H-é

ipoor load-beanng capacity of ice,

increasingly severe weather

Incineration of waste endangering

phenomenanesas ahaiaae

n=20

1l

=
—

.:"ﬂn-;f_\}':l_ :a.'u'g. 1 .5

Average score

1.6

|

Large-scale littering (illegal dumps, abandoned motor
vehicles, chemicals)

No

50%

Yes, Yes,
occasionally frequently

45% 5%

Dangerous or defective structures (increased risk of falls,
lacerations and other accidents)

65%

30% 5%

A change in climatic conditions (poor load-bearing
capacity of ice, increasingly severe weather phenomena,
floods or other changes)

45%

45% 10%

Incineration of waste endangering the environment

75%

20% 5%
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6. What is your view of the following statements concerning the safety of
businesses in Joensuu?
Number of respondents: 20

Average score

| feel sate when visifing businesses .
' n =20 3.9

In JoeEnsuy

(-

n= 20
safe

Joensuu businesses act .
n=20 31

Joensuu provides the

. . = 2,7
preconditions for safe business n 20 =

=
=
C
=
5
=

)
3
L
]
o0

|
e
]
=
c
=
o
o
_
3
3
b
o
"]
o
]
]
1
e
"]
La
-
-

activity a
0 1 2 3 | 5
— Avg. 3.2
Don’t Sltrongly Disagree | Agree Strongly
know disagree agree
| feel safe when visiting businesses 10% 0% 504 60% 2504
in Joensuu
Working in Joe;\asnyeu businesses is 20% 0% 0% 40% 20%
Joensuu businesses act responsibly 30% 5% 0% 55% 10%
Joensuu prowdes_ the prec_o_ndltlons 50% 0% 0% 30% 20%
for safe business activity
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7. What is your view of the following statement concerning the safety of
schools and other institutes of education? It is safe to study and work in

Joensuu's schools and education institutes.
Number of respondents: 20

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Strongly agree

Agree

Meither agree nor disagree

Disagree 5%

strongly disagree 595

Don't know 5%

n | Percent

Strongly agree 9| 45%
Agree 5 25%
Neither agree nor disagree | 3 | 15%
Disagree 1 5%
Strongly disagree 1 5%
Don’t know 1 5%
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8. What is your view of the following statements concerning your

neighbourhood?
Number of respondents: 20

In my building or nelghbourhood

we cooperate in safety 1ssues

| get help from nelghbours or other

people close to me when | need i

| believe | will be helped by others
in the event of an accident or
health-related incident in a public
Public rescue services will reach

me promptly it | need help
place

| can influence the safety of my

nelghbourhood by my own actions

| feel | have the opportunity to

influence safety iIssues in Joensuu

Fesidents should have more say in

the safety planning of their

nelghbourhood

— Avg. 3.3

n=20

n=20

n=20

20

%]
Cad

Average score

3.6

3,0

4.0

In my building or neighbourhood we
cooperate in safety issues

Don’t
know

35%

Strongly
disagree

10%

Disagree

25%

Agree

25%

Strongly
agree

5%

| get help from neighbours or other
people close to me when | need it

15%

10%

30%

30%

15%
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| believe | will be helped by others in the

event of an accident or health-related 5% 15% 5% 55% 20%
incident in a public place

Public rescue services will reach me 20% 0% 0% 65% 15%

promptly if | need help
I can influence the safety of my 30% 0% 15% 50% 506
neighbourhood by my own actions

| feel I have the opportunlty to influence 2506 10% 20% 20% 59
safety issues in Joensuu

Residents should have more say in the 10% 0% 0% 65% 2504

safety planning of their neighbourhood
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9. In your opinion, how well do the following statements reflect Joensuu?
Number of respondents: 20

Average score

Joensuu's different population

groups respect each other

Fublic services and premises have

been designed to serve all egually

Joensuu provides sufficient

meeting premises and n=20 28

opportuniies for population groups

In Joensuu, one does not need to

L L
L .

=: 28
fear dizcrimination, hatred speech n=20 S1

of all backgrounds
or hate cnme
Joensuu takes action to prevent

—_— Lol o=

and react to discnmination and n=20 £
hate cnme

Minarity groups are taken into .

i L —h 2.6

account and paricipale In soclety

=
]
Lad
=y
o

= Avg. 2.9

Don't | Strongly | pisagree | Agree | Strongly
know | disagree agree
Joensuu's different population groups 0 0 . , .
respect each other 15% S% 40% 40% 0%
Public services and premises have been 10% 504 - E50 0%

designed to serve all equally

Joensuu provides sufficient meeting
premises and opportunities for 25% 15% 15% 35% 10%
population groups of all backgrounds

In Joensuu, one does not need to fear
discrimination, hatred speech or hate 15% 25% 20% 35% 5%
crime
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Joensuu takes action to prevent and
react to discrimination and hate crime

45%

5%

15%

30%

5%

Minority groups are taken into account
and participate in society

35%

10%

25%

25%

5%
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10. What is your view of the following statements concerning the sense of

community within your neighbourhood?
Number of respondents: 20

Average score

My neighbourhood has a strong

=
]
[
=
Md

sense of community

Fesidents in my neighbourhood

M
n

are willing to help each other

Fesidents in my nelghbourhood

[d
.|

get on well with each other

Fesidents in my neighbourhood

I3

can be relied on

Fesidents in my nelghbourhood

=]

n=20

share the same values

Fesidents in my neighbourhood

_. y
accept different population and n=20 24

minarity groups

=
]
L
o
o

=
£
[1=]
P
[

Don’t Strongly Strongly
know disagree agree

My neighbourhood has a strong sense 45% 2504 20% 10% 0%
of community

Disagree | Agree

Residents in my neighbourhood are

0, [0) [0) [0) 0,
willing to help each other 40% 10% 15% 35% 0%

Residents in my neighbourhood get on

0, 0, 0, 0 )
well with each other 35% 5% 15% 45% 0%

Residents in my neighbourhood can

. 40% 5% 20% 35% 0%
be relied on
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Residents in my neighbourhood share

65% 15% 10% 10% 0%
the same values
Residents in my neighbourhood accept
different population and minority 50% 5% 10% 30% 5%

groups
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11. Are you concerned about the following issues?
Number of respondents: 20

Average score

mmigration n=20 2.5

Volunteer secunty patrols by -
> ¥ T ; n =20 2,3
residents
Racism and intolerance n=20 3,0
.Inl' IEFI"IllnF I:I- Irdl..-l. L-.II'I._.I:.-: :.H

=
|

Hate speech and hate crime =20 29

L
Fd

Alcohol and drug problems n=20

0 I 2 3 !
- Avg. 2,7
Not at all Slightly Moderately Very
concerned concerned concerned concerned
Immigration 30% 30% 25% 15%
Volunteer sepurlty 350 2504 15% 2504
patrols by residents
Racism and intolerance 15% 25% 10% 50%
Alienation of individuals 15% 25% 25% 35%
Hate spee_ch and hate 15% 30% 504 50%
crime
Alcohol and drug 504 10% 45% 40%
problems
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12. Has the safety of your neighbourhood changed in the past three years?

Number of respondents: 20
0%

safety has deternorated somewhat

Safety has improved somewhat

10%

10%

Safety has improved considerably 10%

10%

Safety has deteriorated
10%

NI:I .:an.;n _

Lad
=

n | Percent
Safety has deteriorated considerably 10%
Safety has deteriorated somewhat 10%
No change 12| 60%
Safety has improved somewhat 10%
Safety has improved considerably | 2 10%

60%
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13. How do you expect accessibility of the following services in your
neighbourhood to change over the next three years?

Number of respondents: 20

Fublic health and social serices

Folice services

FRescue Sernices

Frimary egucation

Fublic child care services

Fublic elderly care services

n=20

n=20

0 1 2
— Awg. 2,1
Deteriorate | No change | Improve
Public health and social services 21,05% 31,58% 47.37%
Police services 10% 65% 25%
Rescue services 10% 60% 30%
Primary education 25% 55% 20%
Public child care services 10% 70% 20%
Public elderly care services 5% 70% 25%

Average score

[d

[d

[J

[

[
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14. In your view, do the following issues cause problems in your

neighbourhood?
Number of respondents: 20

Average score

Jisturbances or drunken behavio
Disturban r drunken behaviour 0= 20 93
in public places
Young people congregating in 99
streets and public places
Litter ana waste 2.5
ntentional damage to property 18
(damage to cars, graffii efc.) -
Drug dealers and users n=20 2,0
Moisy neighbours or pariies 2,
0 I 2 3 i
— Awvg. 2,2
No problem No major Considerable Major
at all problem problem problem
Disturbances or drunken 20% 40% 30% 10%
behaviour in public places
Young people congregating in 20% 45% 2504 10%
streets and public places
Litter and waste 20% 25% 40% 15%
Intentional damage to p_r_operty 45% 30% 15% 10%
(damage to cars, graffiti etc.)
Drug dealers and users 40% 25% 35% 0%
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Noisy neighbours or parties

30%

40%

25%

5%
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15. Have you personally experienced any of the following in your town in the

past 12 months? (Please tick all that apply)
Number of respondents: 20, selected answers: 28

You have been the target of verbal

narassment {abusive language,

swearing efc.)
You have been the target of

physical violence by a member of

vour family
You have expenenced sexual

violence {e.g. rape)} or sexual

harassment
You have been the target of

robbery itheft involving the use or

) threat of viclence)
[ hett of personal belongings, such

as wallet, credit card or mobile

phone, in places other than at
You have been the target of fraud,
.. you have not recenved a

home

Your debit or credit card has been

nrodyct gr service that vou paid for
lLl.f,-:. -.w.h-:-’uh'-:-ur nLﬂ -:-rmghr:-n aor

money has been stolen from your
You have expenenced
umwarmranted discrimination in

account by other means, your
employment or when applying for a

paPEbAHE SIS BEEA RIS R

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 3.

35%

20%

10%

35%

35%
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n | Percent
You have been the target of verbal harassment (abusive language, swearingetc.) |7 | 35%
You have been the target of physical violence by a member of your family 0 0%
You have experienced sexual violence (e.g. rape) or sexual harassment 1 5%
You have been the target of robbery (theft involving the use or threat of violence) | 0 0%
Theft of personal belongings, such as wallet, credit card or mobile phone, in places
4| 20%
other than at home
You have been the target of fraud, i.e. you have not received a product or service
. 2| 10%
that you paid for
Your debit or credit card has been used without your authorisation or money has
been stolen from your account by other means, your personal data has been 0 0%
phished or misused for theft, fraud or other crime
You have experienced unwarranted discrimination in employment or when applying
for a job due to your nationality, ethnic origin, skin colour, gender or gender 7| 35%
expression, family, sexual orientation or similar cause
None 7| 35%
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16. Are there areas in Joensuu that you avoid due to safety issues?

Number of respondents: 20
0%

Mo

.

25%

|

=
)
(=)

10%

Yes, one
Yes, several 10%
n | Percent
No 13 65%
Yes, one 5 25%
Yes, several 10%
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17. How great a problem do you see crime and public disturbances in your

neighbourhood?
Number of respondents: 20

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Major problem

Considerable problem

n | Percent

No problem at all 4 20%

Minor problem 12| 60%
No major problem 4 20%

Major problem 0 0%

Considerable problem | 0 0%
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18. In your opinion, which solutions would be feasible to solve problems
relating to crime and disturbing behaviour in your municipality or

neighbourhood? (Please tick all that apply)
Number of respondents: 20, selected answers: 50

Stricter control of establishments

serving alcohol

Strnicter control of alcohol use by

MInGors

Tighter control of public order by

police

ncreased camera surveillance

Improvement of ighting/orompt

repair of defective lighting

Improved maintenance (e.g.

clearing of litter and graffiti}

Feducing the density of trees and

o 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

35%

40%

50%

60%

5%
undergrowth {e.g. along footpaths)
Other (please specify): 5%
n | Percent
Stricter control of establishments serving alcohol 4 20%
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Stricter control of alcohol use by minors 35%

Tighter control of public order by police 7 35%

Increased camera surveillance 40%

Improvement of lighting/prompt repair of defective lighting 10| 50%
Improved maintenance (e.g. clearing of litter and graffiti) 12| 60%
Reducing the density of trees and undergrowth (e.g. along footpaths) | 1 5%
Other (please specify): 1 5%

Answers given into free text field

Option names Text

Other (please specify): | More places in the centre were young people can practise their hobbies
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19. Has your household made preparations for public disturbances such as
lengthy power, water or heat supply failures? Please choose the option that

best reflects your situation.
Number of respondents: 20

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Food, drink, medicine and hygiene

[=]
nroducts to last a couple of days. 30%

Mo back-up heating system.
Food, drink, medicine and hygiene

products and batteries to last a

couple of days. Battery-powered
Food, drink, medicine and hygiene

ducts and |r~,tr ', a ay
o and tar Flkélf.ln. Up heating ke

week. Battery-powerad radio and

n | Percent
No 12| 60%
Food, drink, medicine and hygiene products to last a couple of days. No back-up 6 30%
heating system.
Food, drink, medicine and hygiene products and batteries to last a couple of days. 1 504
Battery-powered radio and torch. Back-up heating system (e.g. wood burner). ?
Food, drink, medicine and hygiene products and batteries to last a week. Battery- 1 59
powered radio and torch. Back-up heating system
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20. How valid are the following statements with regard to your home

Number of respondents: 20

My safety knowledge and skills are

Average score

adequate
| tfeel that my home I1s bamer free 3,2
My home iz =afe =20 4.2
am worried that | ht hawve a
A WO might ha n =20 20
accident at home
| know where to get help on home 0= 20 34
safety 1ssues
My home is safe with regard to fire
¥ = n=-19 4.1
risk
| need more information and 0= 20 15
advice on home safety
0 2 3 5
— Avg. 3.b6
Don’t Strongly Partly Partly Strongly
know disagree disagree agree agree
My safety knowledge and
y saiety 9 15% 5% 15% 35% 30%
skills are adequate
| feel that my home is barrier 30% 504 10% 30% 2504
free
My home is safe 10% 0% 5% 35% 50%
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| am worried that | might

: 0% 50% 5% 40% 5%
have an accident at home
| know where to get help on 15% 10% 20% 30% 2504
home-safety issues
My home is safe with regard |, 530, 0% 1053% | 2631% | 52.63%
to fire risk
| need more information and 10% 10% 10% 5504 15%

advice on home safety
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21. Does your neighbourhood primarily consist

Number of respondents: 20
0%

Detached houses

Semi-detached or terraced houses

10%

10%

20%

|

- 0

n | Percent
Blocks of flats 15| 75%
Semi-detached or terraced houses | 3 15%
Detached houses 10%

i e
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22. How long have you been living in your neighbourhood?

Number of respondents: 20
0%

r""‘lnrl:. tl-l:-1F ‘:_l: -.r.:nr I:.:I12 mtl-l!.-::

Less than a year (<12 mths)

10%

20%

|

=

n | Percent
More than a year (>12 mths) | 15| 75%
Less than a year (<12 mths) | 5 25%
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23. Where do you live?
Number of respondents: 20

0%

In the town centre

In a sparsely populated area

10%

n | Percent
In the town centre 7 35%
In a densely populated area | 11 | 55%
In a sparsely populated area | 2 10%
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24. What is your ownership status?

Number of respondents: 19

0%

Cwner-occupier

Fented from private landlord

Fented from the municipality

Fight of occupancy

5%

Other 5%
n | Percent
Owner-occupier 6 | 31,58%
Rented from private landlord | 6 | 31,58%
Rented from the municipality | 6 | 31,58%
Right of occupancy 0 0%
Other 1| 5,26%
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25. Your sex

Number of respondents: 20

0%

Male

Female

Other

Frefer not to answer

5%

10%

n | Percent
Male 7 35%
Female 11| 55%
Other 1 5%
Prefer not to answer | 1 5%

20%

35%

Lad
=

55%
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26. How old are you?
Number of respondents: 20

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Under 15
20-29 459,

40-49 20%

50-59 10%

n | Percent

Under15 | O 0%

15-19 0 0%
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20-29 |9 | 45%
30-39 5 25%
40-49 4 20%
50-59 2 10%
60-69 0 0%
70 orover | O 0%
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27. Marital status
Number of respondents: 20

Unmarned

Married or registered parinership

MNon-marial cohabitation

separated or divorced

Widowed

n | Percent
Unmarried 6| 30%
Married or registered partnership | 7 35%
Non-marital cohabitation 7| 35%
Separated or divorced 0 0%
Widowed 0 0%

35%
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28. Does your household include children under 18? (Please tick all that apply)

Number of respondents: 20, selected answers: 22

0%

Children aged unger ¥

Children aged 7-12

Children aged 13-17

Mo children under 18

10%

25

15%

15%

Yo

n | Percent
Children aged under 7 | 5 25%
Children aged 7-12 3 15%
Children aged 13-17 | 3 15%
No children under 18 |11 | 55%

30%

55%

60%
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29. Which of the following examinations have you taken or are you in the
process of taking? Please tick all that apply)
Number of respondents: 20, selected answers: 34

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 8.

University degree B0%

Higher vocational gualification 15%
Matriculation examination 15%

Vocational gualfication 15%

Fnmary/secondary general

education gualfications

MNone of the above

n | Percent
University degree 16| 80%
Polytechnic degree 4 20%
Higher vocational qualification 3 15%
Matriculation examination 3 15%
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Vocational qualification 15%
Primary/secondary general education qualifications 25%
None of the above 0%
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30. Which of the following best describes your current situation?

Number of respondents: 20

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Employed (part-time pension)

Unemployed

metired

Student 30%

Mon-employved due to reasons

other than redundancy, retirement

or studies

YT,
0%

n | Percent
Employed (part-time pension) 8| 40%
Unemployed 5| 25%
Retired 0 0%
Student 6| 30%
Non-employed due to reasons other than redundancy, retirement or studies | 1 5%
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31. Do you or do any of the members of your household own or have the use of

any of the following? (Please tick all relevant options)
Number of respondents: 20, selected answers: 31

20%

0%

Car

MMotorbike, scooter or moped

10%

Second/holiday home g8
n | Percent
Car 14| 70%
Motorbike, scooter or moped | O 0%
Bicycle 16| 80%
Second/holiday home 1 5%

0%

40%

wn
=
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